

GAHC030001232019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(AIZAWL BENCH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C) 7/2019

1:Vanlalsiama
Sakawrdai, aizawl

VERSUS

1:Lalnunmawia Chuaungo, Chief secretary, Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

2:Lalrinliana Fanai Home Secretary
Govt. of Mizoram Aizawl
Aizaw

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr P C Prusty

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Zoramchhana

BEFORE

ORDER

Date : 11-12-2019

Although Mr. P.C. Prusty, the learned counsel for the petitioner is present, Mr. C. Zoramchhana, the learned Addl. Advocate General, who represents the respondents is not available today on personal grounds.

In view of above and as prayed for by Mr. P.C. Prusty, list this case again on **21.02.2020.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant