

GAHC030001232019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(AIZAWL BENCH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C) 7/2019

1:Vanlalsiama
Sakawrdai, aizawl

VERSUS

1:Lalnunmawia Chuaungo, Chief secretary, Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

2:Lalrinliana Fanai Home Secretary
Govt. of Mizoram Aizawl
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr P C Prusty

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Zoramchhana

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE AJIT BORTHAKUR

ORDER

Date : 21-02-2020

Heard Mr. P.C. Prusty, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. C. Zoramchhana, learned Addl. Advocate General, Mizoram.

Mr. C. Zoramchhana, learned Addl. Advocate General submits that necessary steps have been taken for implementing the relevant clauses, which were mentioned in the

memorandum of settlement dated 27.07.1994 and the entire process will take around four weeks to complete the task. The learned Addl. Advocate General, Mizoram, therefore, seeks four weeks time to file additional affidavit showing the up-to-date implementation of the order of this Court, dated 04.09.2017, passed in WP(C) No. 80/2016.

List the matter again on 30.04.2020.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant