

GAHC030001232019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(AIZAWL BENCH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C) 7/2019

1:Vanlalsiama
Sakawrdai, aizawl

VERSUS

1:Lalnunmawia Chuaungo, Chief secretary, Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

2:Lalrinliana Fanai Home Secretary
Govt. of Mizoram Aizawl
Aizaw

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr P C Prusty

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Zoramchhana

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

ORDER

Date : 13-05-2020

Heard Mr. Zochhuanmawia, learned counsel for the petitioners who submits that the direction passed by this Court on 18.10.2019 in W.P.(C) No. 136/2019 has not been complied with by the respondent authorities.

Upon perusal of the Order dated 18.10.2019, let notice be issued to the respondent

No.2 only at this stage, returnable by 4 (four) weeks.

Petitioners to take steps for service of notice upon the respondent No.2 by Registered post with A/D due within 3 (three) days.

List this case **again after 4(four) weeks.**

Pendency of this contempt petition will not be a bar for the respondent No.2 to comply with the direction of this Court.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant