

GAHC030003692020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/19/2020

Hnamhlunchhunga and 4 Ors
Chaltlang
Aizawl Mizoram

VERSUS

Lalnunmawia Chuaungo and 2 Ors
New Secretariat Building
New Capital complex
Aizawl, Mizoram

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Zochhuana

Advocate for the Respondent :

ORDER

Date : 27.09.2021

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

As prayed for by Mr. Zochhuana, learned counsel for the petitioner, further 1 (one) week's time is granted to file an application to implead the Deputy Commissioner, Aizawl.

List the matter again after a week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant