

GAHC030001232019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Linked Case : **I.A.(Civil)/109/2021**

Sh. Vanlalsiama
Sakawrdai
Aizawl District
Aizawl

VERSUS

Sh. Lalnunmawia Chuaungo
Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram and Anr.
Aizawl

2:Sh. Lalrinliana Fanai
Home Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Nei Chunga Darlong
Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Zoramchhana for R1

ORDER

Date : 29.11.2021

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

Heard Mr. Nei Chunga Darlong learned counsel for the applicant, who submits that the applicant by filing this application seeks impleadment of the new incumbent holding the post of Chief Secretary namely, Smt. Renu Sharma and also the new incumbent holding the post

of Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Home Department i.e. Sh. Vanlalngaihsaka as respondent Nos. 3 & 4 respectively. The learned counsel submits that impleadment of the aforesaid 2 (two) incumbents are necessary for effective compliance of the Court's order.

Mr. C. Zoramchhana learned Addl. Advocate General, Mizoram submits that he has no objection to the application.

In view of above, the application for impleading Smt. Renu Sharma, Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram and Sh. Vanlalngaihsaka, Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Home Department is hereby allowed.

I.A is disposed of accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant