

GAHC030001232019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/7/2019

Vanlalsiama
Sakawrdai, aizawl

VERSUS

Lalnunmawia Chuaungo and 3 Ors.
Aizawl2:Lalrinliana Fanai Home Secretary
Govt. of Mizoram Aizawl
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr P C Prusty

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr. C Zoramchhana (Addl.AG, Mizoram) for R1

ORDER

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAIO

14.01.2022

None appears for the petitioner on call. Mr. C. Zoramchhana, learned Addl. Advocate General submits that Mr. Diganta Das, learned Advocate General, Mizoram will be appearing for the respondents but as he has some personal difficulties to appear before the Court today, matter may be posted again after two (2) weeks. He further submits that as per his information, the respondent Nos. 3 & 4 have received the notice of their impleadment in the

contempt petition and that they would probably be represented by the learned Advocate General.

In view of above, list the matter again **after two (2) weeks**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant