

GAHC030001232019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/7/2019

Vanlalsiama
Sakawrdai, aizawl

VERSUS

Lalnunmawia Chuaungo and 3 Ors.
Aizawl2:Lalrinliana Fanai Home Secretary
Govt. of Mizoram Aizawl
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr P C Prusty

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr. C Zoramchhana (Addl.AG, Mizoram) for R1

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/109/2021

Sh. Vanlalsiama
Sakawrdai
Aizawl District
Aizawl

VERSUS

Sh. Lalnunmawia Chuaungo
Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram and Anr.
Aizawl

2:Sh. Lalrinliana Fanai
Home Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram

Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Nei Chunga Darlong

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Zoramchhana for R1

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAKHETO SEMA**

ORDER

07.09.2022

Mr. C. Zoramchhana, learned Addl. Advocate General submits that the case on behalf of the respondents is taken up by the learned Advocate General. It is however submits that the learned Advocate General is indisposed and therefore, 2(two) weeks time is sought on behalf of the learned Advocate General.

Prayer allowed.

List it after **2(two) weeks** on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant