



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/7/2019

Vanlalsiama
Sakawrdai
aizawl

VERSUS

Lalnunmawia Chuaungo and 3 Ors.
Aizawl

2:Lalrinliana Fanai Home Secretary
Govt. of Mizoram Aizawl
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr P C Prusty
Advocate for the Respondent : Mr. C Zoramchhana (Addl.AG
Mizoram) for R1

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/8/2023

Sh. Vanlalsiama
Sakawdai, Aizawl District

VERSUS

Sh. Lalnunmawia Chuaungo and 4 Ors.
Aizawl2:Sh. Lalrinliana Fanai
Home Secy.
Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

3:Smt. Renu Sharma
Chief Secy
. Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

4:Sh. Vanlalngaihsaka
Secy.
Home Deptt.

Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

5:Sh. H. Lalengmawia
Commissioner and Secy.
Home Deptt.
Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Nei Chunga Darlong

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Zoramchhana

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO
ORDER**

Date : 07.02.2023

In view of the order passed today in I.A.(Civil) No. 8/2023, Mr. H. Lalengmawia, IAS, Secretary to the Government of Mizoram, Home Department is impleaded as respondent No. 5. Office to make necessary correction to the cause title.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent No. 5 returnable by four weeks.

Petitioner to take steps for service of notice upon the said respondent by registered post with A/D due within 3 days.

List the matter again **after 4 (four) weeks**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant