

GAHC030001232019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/7/2019

Vanlalsiama
Sakawrdai, Aizawl

VERSUS

Lalnunmawia Chuaungo and 4 Ors.
Aizawl2:Lalrinliana Fanai Home Secretary
Govt. of Mizoram Aizawl
Aizawl

3:Smt. Renu Sharma
Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mioram
Aizawl

4:Sh. Vanlalngaihsaka
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Home Department
Aizawl

5:Sh. H. Lalengmawia
I.A.S.
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Home Department
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Nei Chunga Darlong

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Zoramchhana for R1

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/8/2023

Sh. Vanlalsiama
Sakawdai
Aizawl District

VERSUS

Sh. Lalnunmawia Chuaungo and 4 Ors.
Aizawl

2:Sh. Lalrinliana Fanai
Home Secy.
Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

3:Smt. Renu Sharma
Chief Secy
. Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

4:Sh. Vanlalngaihsaka
Secy.
Home Deptt.
Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

5:Sh. H. Lalengmawia
Commissioner and Secy.
Home Deptt.
Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Nei Chunga Darlong
Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Zoramchhana

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG
ORDER**

Date : 27.02.2024

Mr. Nei Chunga Darlong, learned counsel for the petitioner is present along with Ms. Malsawmtluangi appearing on behalf of Mrs. Mary L. Khiangte, learned counsel who submits that Mrs. Mary L. Khiangte will be appearing on behalf of newly impleaded respondent Nos. 3 & 5 and has prayed for time for filing of her power.

Mr. C. Zoramchhana submits that he no longer represents respondent No.1 and his name need not be reflected in the cause list since, the respondent No.1 has

already been replaced by the present incumbent, respondent No.3.

Registry to do the needful. The registry shall also no longer reflect the name of Mr. P.C. Prusty in the cause list since he has passed away.

List the matter **after 2 (two) weeks** for Mrs. Mary L. Khiangte to file her power and her show cause reply for respondent Nos. 3 & 5.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant