

GAHC030001232019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/7/2019

Vanlalsiama
Sakawrdai, Aizawl

VERSUS

Lalnunmawia Chuaungo and 4 Ors.
Aizawl2:Lalrinliana Fanai Home Secretary
Govt. of Mizoram Aizawl
Aizawl

3:Smt. Renu Sharma
Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mioram
Aizawl

4:Sh. Vanlalngaihsaka
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Home Department
Aizawl

5:Sh. H. Lalengmawia
I.A.S.
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Home Department
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Nei Chunga Darlong

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Zoramchhana for R1

ORDER
BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI

20.06.2024

Ms. Angela Lalhruaitluangi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Nei Chunga Darlong, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment as her senior is having personal difficulty to appear today. Ms. H.C. Debora Lalnunziri, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. Mary L. khiangte, learned Govt. Advocate submits that she has no objection on the prayer.

The case is adjourned for three (3) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant