

GAHC030001232019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/7/2019

Vanlalsiama
Sakawrdai, Aizawl

VERSUS

Lalnunmawia Chuaungo and 4 Ors.
Aizawl2:Lalrinliana Fanai Home Secretary
Govt. of Mizoram Aizawl Aizawl

3:Smt. Renu Sharma Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Miozram AIZawl

4:Sh. Vanlalngaihsaka Secreatary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Home Department Aizawl

5:Sh. H. Lalengmawia I.A.S. Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Home Department Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Nei Chunga Darlong
Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Zoramchhana for R1

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

Date :**27.08.2024**

As prayed for, list this matter again on 28th of August, 2024, so as to facilitate Ms. Vanneishsiami, learned Government Advocate, to receive the instructions as required in the matter.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant