

GAHC030001232019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/7/2019

Vanlalsiama
Sakawrdai, Aizawl

VERSUS

Lalnunmawia Chuaungo and 5 Ors.
Aizawl2:Lalrinliana Fanai Home Secretary
Govt. of Mizoram Aizawl
Aizawl

3:Smt. Renu Sharma
Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mioram
Aizawl

4:Sh. Vanlalngaihsaka
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Home Department
Aizawl

5:Sh. H. Lalengmawia
I.A.S.
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Home Department
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Nei Chunga Darlong

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Zoramchhana for R1

ORDER

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

14.02.2025

Office note dated 11.12.2024 indicates that in terms of this Court Order dated 05.12.2024 passed in I.A. (C) No. 194/2024, amended cause title has been presented by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner before the Registry.

Let Registry make the necessary correction.

Let notice be issued in respect of the newly impleaded respondent No. 6.

Steps be taken by registered post with A/D within a period of one (1) week from today.

List the matter after three (3) weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant