

GAHC030001232019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/7/2019

Vanlalsiama
Sakawrdai, Aizawl

VERSUS

Lalnunmawia Chuaungo and 5 Ors.
Aizawl

2:Lalrinliana Fanai Home Secretary
Govt. of Mizoram Aizawl
Aizawl

3:Smt. Renu Sharma
Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Miozram
Aizawl

4:Sh. Vanlalngaihsaka
Secreatary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Home Department
Aizawl

5:Sh. H. Lalengmawia
I.A.S.
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Home Department
Aizaw

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Nei Chunga Darlong

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Zoramchhana for R1

BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER
O R D E R

28/03/2025

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Nei Chunga Darlong that, the new Chief Secretary has been impleaded as respondent No. 6 in the present petitioner and accordingly, the cause title has been amended and it appears that the notice is complete on the newly impleaded respondent No. 6. However, none appears when the matter is called and the learned Government Advocate, Mrs. Mary L. Khiangte submits that she appears for the other respondents but no instructions has been received till date for the respondent No. 6.

Accordingly, list the matter after 2(two) weeks, awaiting appearance of respondent No. 6.

List the matter after 2(two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant