

GAHC030001232019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/7/2019

Vanlalsiama
Sakawrdai, Aizawl

VERSUS

Lalnunmawia Chuaungo and 5 Ors.
Aizawl2:Lalrinliana Fanai Home Secretary
Govt. of Mizoram Aizawl
Aizawl

3:Smt. Renu Sharma
Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mioram
Aizawl

4:Sh. Vanlalngaihsaka
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Home Department
Aizawl

5:Sh. H. Lalengmawia
I.A.S.
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Home Department
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Nei Chunga Darlong

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Zoramchhana for R1

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA
ORDER**

Date : --**02.02.2026**

- 1.** Heard Mr. Nei Chunga Darlong, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. Mary Lalruatkimi Kiangte, learned counsel for the respondents/contemnors.
- 2.** It is submitted at the Bar that the matter is ready for hearing, and a request has been made by both sides to list the matter after a period of three weeks.
- 3.** List this matter after 3 (three) weeks on date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant